www.ep2000.com • 800.500.7436
Power Quality For The Digital Age
PRODUC T C ATALOG
C O M P R E H E N S I V E
2012
The electrical industry has made a significant leap in the
last 25 years. Technological advancements have put us on
an efficiency path unlike anything seen in the industrialized

EP
Series
EP-2500 product ORDERING GUIDELINES
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
VPR SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
ID#
Single
Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
700
1000
3 Wire + G 1S240
Single Leg
120V
L-N 700 2 Wire + G 1L120
Single Leg
240V
L-N 1000 2 Wire + G 1L240
3 Phase
120/208
L-N
L-L
700
1000
4 Wire + G  3Y208
3 Phase
277/480
L-N
L-L
1200
1800
4 Wire + G  3Y480
3 Phase
480V
L-L 1800 3 Wire + G  3D480
Environmental Potentials Product Catalog 17
The EP-2000 is the industry’s most advanced power quality
solution available. The patented circuit of the EP-2000 uses
innovative technology to increase the efficiency of an electrical
distribution system, protecting the connected equipment
that drives your process, from home automation to industrial
robotics - and everything in between.
THE EP-2000:
ABSORBS, DISSIPATES & REMOVES
• Transient voltage surges and spikes
• Frequency Noise Between 3kHz-1MHz
• Ring waves
DOES NOT SHUNT ENERGY TO GROUND.
The facility ground is not relied on for
performance or survivability.
OPERATING FREQUENCY
45 - 65 Hz
FREQUENCY ATTENUATION
-20 dB/decade roll-off starting at 2.5 kHz
MAX SURGE CURRENT
12.5 kA per mode
MCOV
20% above rated voltage
SAFETY APPROVALS
UL 1449 3rd Edition Type 2 SPD
CSA Standards Class  9091 01 & 9091 81;  CSA std. c22.2 No. 8-M1986
SAFETY RATINGS
Fire Rating 94V-0
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT

EP
Series
EP-2000 product ORDERING GUIDELINES
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
VPR
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
Single Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
400
800
3 Wire + G 1S240
Single Leg
120V
L-N 400 2 Wire + G 1L120
Single Leg
240V
L-N 800 2 Wire + G 1L240
3 Phase
120/208
L-N
L-L
400
800
4 Wire + G  3Y208
3 Phase
277/480
L-N
L-L
1000
1800
4 Wire + G  3Y480
3 Phase
480V
L-L 1800 3 Wire + G  3D480
18 www.ep2000.com
Finally the industry’s most powerful filter is available in a
convenient din rail enclosure. The EP-2000 DIN offers waveform
correction technology for all din rail applications. This provides
filtration, waveform correction for other din rail technologies
such as motor controls, conveyor control applications and
PLC’s. The DIN unit is available in 120V & 240V AC and 12V &
24V DC.
THE EP-2000 DIN:
ABSORBS, DISSIPATES & REMOVES
• Transient voltage surges and spikes
• Frequency Noise Between 3kHz-1MHz
• Ring waves
DOES NOT SHUNT ENERGY TO GROUND.
The facility ground is not relied on for
performance or survivability.
EP-2000 DIN WAVEFORM CORRECTOR: DIN RAIL APPLICATIONS
EP-2000 DIN GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATING FREQUENCY
45 - 65 Hz
FREQUENCY ATTENUATION
-20 dB/decade roll-off starting at 2.5 kHz
MAX SURGE CURRENT
12.5 kA per mode
MCOV
20% above rated voltage
SAFETY APPROVALS
UL 1449 3rd Edition Type 2
CSA Standards Class  9091 01 & 9091 81;  CSA std. c22.2 No. 8-M1986

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
Length: 86 mm  Width: 35 mm
EP-2000 DIN product ORDERING GUIDELINES
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
VPR
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
Single Leg
120V
L-N 400 2 Wire + G 1L120
Single Leg
240V
L-N 800 2 Wire + G 1L240
EP-2000 D I N I L I 2 0
Voltage Configuration
ID#
Series
Environmental Potentials Product Catalog 19
EP-2700 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATING FREQUENCY
45 - 65 Hz
FREQUENCY ATTENUATION
-30 dB reduction from 5 kHz to 2 MHz
SAFETY RATINGS
Fire Rating 94V-0
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
Approximately -25o C to 65o C
APPLICATION ENVIRONMENT
Subpanel Distribution, PLC Protection,  Buss Plug, Machine Feed,
VFD Input Power (Must be used in combination with either EP-2000 or EP-2500)
COMPLIANCE
NEMA LS-1, Electrical Notice 516
CONNECTION
Wire leads      Size:  14 AWG          Length:  3’
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
Three-Phase:    Length:  6.25”      Width:  6.25”     Height:  4”     Weight:  8 lbs.
                                                               Mounting Plate:  8.25 x 6.25 x .25”
Single-Phase:   Length:  4.75”      Width: 4.75”      Height:  3.75”     Weight:  5 lbs.
                                                               Mounting Plate:  6.75 x 4.75 x .25”
MATERIALS
Aluminum Housing, 14 ga 600 V rated Wire.
Circuit encapsulated in epoxy to retain integrity of circuitry in failure mode.
ACCESSORIES
Red LED Indicator Lights = Failure Mode
EP-2700 HIGH FREQUENCY FILTER
The EP-2700 is a constantly-on high frequency noise filter.
This filter complements the EP-2000 by supplying additional
filtration to environments where there is a high level of high
frequency noise pollution.
THE EP-2700:
• 	 Has a greater than -30 dB reduction from 5 kHz to 2 MHz
• 	 Has a maximum attenuation of greater than -40 dB from
	 45 kHz to 250 kHz
• 	 Absorbs and dissipates energy within the unit.
	 Energy is not shunted to the ground. Case ground only.
• 	 This unit will not work on the output of a VFD;
	 it will attenuate the control frequency.
The EP-2700 is an extremely sensitive filter and should only be applied at the recommendation of
Environmental Potentials. Never install a 2700 in a facility that has grounded the neutral leg of a
wye transformer downstream of the main service. This is a common practice in many facilities.
20 www.ep2000.com
EP-2750
EP-2775
EP-2750 & 2775 GROUND FILTERS
The EP-2750 and EP-2775 remove high frequency
resonance in the grounding system.

The facility ground is not relied on for
performance or survivability.
EP-2050 product ORDERING GUIDELINES
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
VPR
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
Single Phase
100/200
Single Phase
120/240
L-N
L-N
3 Wire + G
3 Wire + G
1S200
1S240
2 0 5 0 1 S 2 4 0
Voltage Configuration
ID#
EP
Series
400
400
EP-2050 RESIDENTIAL PROTECTION
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
100-127 V Units:    Diameter:  3”           Depth:  2.5”        Weight:  1.5 lbs.         Compact for
easy installation.
200-250 V Units:    Diameter:  4.34”     Depth:  3.35”     Weight:  3 lbs.             Compact for
easy installation.
EP-2050 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATING FREQUENCY
45 - 65 Hz
FREQUENCY ATTENUATION
-20 dB/decade roll-off starting at 2.5 kHz
MAX SURGE CURRENT
12.5 kA per mode
MCOV
20% above rated voltage
SAFETY APPROVALS
UL 1449 3rd Edition  Type 2 & Type 3 SPD
CSA Standards Class  9091 01 & 9091 81;  CSA std. c22.2 No. 8-M1986
SAFETY RATINGS
Fire Rating 94V-0
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
Approximately -25o C to 65o C
RESPONSE TIME
Primary Response Time:  Instantaneous
Key Event Time:    Approx. 1 Nanosecond
COMPLIANCE
NEMA LS-1, NEC Surge Suppression Standards, Electrical Notice 516
CONNECTION
Wire leads.  Size:  14 AWG   Length:  3’
MATERIALS
Aluminum Housing, LED Indicator Lamps, 14 AWG 600 V rated Wire.
Circuit encapsulated in epoxy to retain integrity of circuitry
in failure mode.
ACCESSORIES
Amber LED indicates active phase
Environmental Potentials Product Catalog 27
The EP DigiPlug uses the same circuit as the industry’s most
advanced power performance solution available:  the  EP-2000.
The EP DigiPlug provides the innovative, patented circuit of the
EP-2000  in a portable device to increase the efficiency of smaller
electrical equipment. The EP DigiPlug protects the technology that
drives your process, from lap tops to refrigerators - and everything